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1.	 USB-C port
2.	Control button
3.	Motion sensor
4.	LED panels

Product details:



Mounting material (included)
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EN | Outdoor floodlight with motion sensor

Carefully read this manual before using the product. 
Keep the manual for future reference.

Safety Warnings
•	 Do not install the product near extreme heat sources, humid environments, or corrosive 
	 substances.
•	 Avoid contact with sharp objects and strong chemicals.
•	 Use only 2 x 18650 (Li-Ion 3.7V 2000mAh) batteries equivalent to the ones provided.
•	 The light source is not replaceable.
•	 Do not touch or interfere with the internal wiring.
•	 Suitable for outdoor use.
•	 If the product malfunctions or is damaged, discontinue use. Dispose of it safely and in an 
	 environmental-ly friendly manner.
•	 This product is not a toy; keep it out of reach of children.

CE stands for “Conformité Européenne,” indicating that this product complies 
with European regulations. By affixing the CE mark, the manufacturer certifies 
that the product meets all applicable European directives and standards. For a 
copy of the Declaration of Conformity, please contact us at info@brendz.com.

Products bearing this symbol must not be disposed of with regular 
household waste. Instead, they should be taken to a designated waste 
collection facility or returned to the retailer where they were purchased, in 
accordance with local regulations. For more information, contact your local 
waste management authority.

Installation:
•		 Drill two holes of Ø 6 mm (use the wall bracket as a template and ensure it is level) at 	
	 the desired position, insert the plugs, and screw the wall bracket to the wall. (fig. 1)

•		 Slide the lamp onto the wall bracket. (fig. 2)

Operation  (fig. 5):
•		 For optimal performance, charge the lamp via USB-C (at least 4 hours) (fig. 3) before 	
	 turning it ON for the first time (also required after replacing the batteries).

•		 Press the button (see product details) briefly once to turn the device ON. This will 		
	 immediately activate mode A.

•		 To switch between the different light modes, press the button repeatedly.
•		 To select mode E (continuous ON), press and hold the button for 2 seconds.
Tip: If you want to test the lamp in advance, ensure the environment is dark. This does 
not apply to mode E.
Note: If the battery becomes low, the light will also dim. This will automatically recover 
once the battery is recharged.



Charging time:
Approximately 4 hours.

Battery indicator: 
Flashing red light: Battery level is below 20%.
Flashing green light: Battery is charging.
Solid green light: Battery is fully charged.

Runtime (fully charged):
Mode A: Approximately 1200 triggers
Mode B: Approximately 600 triggers
Mode C: Approximately 400 triggers
Mode E: Approximately 3–4 hours

Battery replacement:
The batteries can be replaced. Refer to fig. 4. Ensure you use the same type of battery 
originally supplied with the lamp: 2 x 18650 Li-Ion 3.7V 2000mAh buttontop.
For optimal performance, fully charge the lamp before turning it back ON.

Specifications
Battery capacity: 	 4000mAh
Battery type: 	 2 x Li-Ion 18650 3.7V 2000mAh (replaceable)
USB-C charging time: 	 4 hours
Charging port: 	 USB-C 5V/1A
LED type: 		  100 x integrated 2835 SMD LED 0.2W
Brightness: 		 600 lumens
Runtime: 		  1200 triggers or 3–4 hours continuous ON
Dimmable: 		 No
Color temperature: 	 6500K
IP rating: 		  IP44
Sensor type		 PIR 160°, 15 meters
Dimensions: 	 29 x 14.5 x 12.4 cm
Weight: 		  460 grams (including batteries)
Material: 		  PC + ABS



NL | Breedstraler voor buiten met bewegingssensor

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. 
Bewaar de handleiding voor toekomstige referentie.

Veiligheidswaarschuwingen
•	 Installeer het product niet in de buurt van extreme warmtebronnen, vochtige 
	 omgevingen of corrosieve stoffen.
•	 Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen en sterke chemicaliën.
•	 Gebruik uitsluitend 2 x 18650 (Li-Ion 3,7V 2000mAh) batterijen die gelijkwaardig 
	 zijn aan de meegeleverde batterijen.  
•	 De lichtbron is niet vervangbaar.
•	 Raak de interne bedrading niet aan of verstoor deze niet.
•	 Geschikt voor buitengebruik.
•	 Indien het product niet goed functioneert of beschadigd is, gebruik het dan niet 
	 meer. Verwijder het op een veilige en milieuvriendelijke manier.
•	 Dit product is geen speelgoed; houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen.

CE staat voor “Conformité Européenne,” wat betekent dat dit product 
voldoet aan de Europese regelgeving. Door het CE-keurmerk aan te brengen, 
certificeert de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan alle toepasselijke 
Europese richtlijnen en normen. Voor een kopie van de Verklaring van 
Overeenstemming kunt u contact met ons opnemen via info@brendz.com.

Producten met dit symbool mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het reguliere 
huishoudelijke afval. Ze moeten in plaats daarvan worden afgevoerd naar 
een speciaal afvalverzamelpunt of worden teruggebracht naar de winkel 
waar ze zijn gekocht, in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving. Voor 
meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met uw lokale afvalbeheerder.

Montage:
•	 Boor 2 gaten van Ø 6 mm (gebruik de wandbeugel als sjabloon en zorg ervoor dat   
   deze waterpas is) op de gewenste positie, plaats de pluggen en schroef de  
   wandbeugel aan de muur. (fig. 1)
•	 Schuif de lamp over de wandbeugel. (fig. 2)

Werking (fig. 5):
•	  Voor de beste prestaties laad je de lamp op via USB-C (min. 4 uur) (fig. 3) voordat je  		
	 deze voor het eerst AAN zet (ook nodig na vervanging van de batterijen).

•	  Druk eenmalig kort op de knop (zie product details) om het apparaat AAN te zetten. 	
	 Hiermee wordt meteen modus A geactiveerd. 

•	  Om te schakelen tussen de diverse lichtmodi, druk herhaaldelijk op de knop. 
•	  Om modus E (continu aan) te selecteren, houdt de knop 2 sec. ingedrukt.
Tip: Wil je de lamp op voorhand testen, zorg dan voor een donkere omgeving. Dit is niet 
van toepassing in modus E.
Let op: Als de batterij zwakker wordt zal ook het licht zwakker worden. Dit herstelt 
vanzelf zodra de batterij weer opgeladen is.



Oplaadtijd:
Ongeveer 4 uur.

Batterij indicator: 
Rood knipperend lampje: Batterijniveau is minder dan 20%.
Groen knipperend lampje: Batterij wordt opgeladen.
Groen lampje blijft aan: Batterij is volledig opgeladen.

Werkduur (volledig opgeladen):
Modus A: Ongeveer 1200 keer
Modus B: Ongeveer 600 keer
Modus C: Ongeveer 400 keer
Modus E: Ongeveer 3-4 uur

Vervanging batterij:
Het is mogelijk om de batterijen te vervangen. Zie hiervoor fig. 4. Zorg ervoor dat je 
hetzelfde type batterij gebruikt dat oorspronkelijk bij de lamp is meegeleverd: 2 x 
18650 Li-Ion 3.7V 2000mAh buttontop.
Voor de beste prestaties laad je de lamp eerst volledig op voordat je deze weer AAN 
zet.

Specificaties
Batterijcapaciteit: 	 4000mAh
Batterijtype: 	 2 x Li-Ion 18650 3.7V 2000mAh (vervangbaar)
Laadtijd USB-C: 	 4 uur
Laadpoort: 		 USB-C 5V/1A
LED type: 		  100 x integrated 2835 SMD LED 0,2W
Lichtsterkte: 	 600 lumen
Runtime: 		  1200 triggers of 3-4 uur continue aan 
Dimbaar: 		  Nee
Kleurtemperatuur: 	 6500K
IP-classificatie: 	 IP44
Sensor type: 	 PIR 160°, 15 meter
Afmeting: 		  29 x 14,5 x 12,4 cm
Gewicht: 		  460 gram (incl. batterijen)
Materiaal: 		  PC + ABS 



DE | Scheinwerfer mit Bewegungsmelder für den Außenbereich

Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. 
Bewahren Sie die Anleitung für zukünftige Bezugnahme auf.

Sicherheitswarnungen
•	 Installieren Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von extremen Wärmequellen, feuchten 		
	 Umgebungen oder korrosiven Stoffen.
•   Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen und starken Chemikalien.
•   Verwenden Sie ausschließlich 2 x 18650 (Li-Ion 3,7V 2000mAh) Batterien, die den 		
	 mitgelieferten Batterien gleichwertig sind.
•   Die Lichtquelle ist nicht austauschbar.
•   Berühren oder manipulieren Sie nicht die internen Verkabelungen.
•   Geeignet für den Außenbereich.
•   Falls das Produkt nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert oder beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie 	
	 es nicht mehr. Entsorgen Sie es sicher und umweltgerecht.
•   Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug; Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern
	 auf.

CE steht für “Conformité Européenne” und zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt den 
europäischen Vorschriften entspricht. Durch das Anbringen des CE-Kennzeichens 
bestätigt der Hersteller, dass das Produkt alle geltenden europäischen Richtlinien 
und Normen erfüllt. Für eine Kopie der Konformitätserklärung kontaktieren Sie uns 
bitte unter info@brendz.com.

Produkte mit diesem Symbol dürfen nicht mit dem normalen 
Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden. Sie sollten stattdessen zu einer speziellen 
Abfallentsorgungsstelle gebracht oder an den Händler zurückgegeben 
werden, bei dem sie gekauft wurden, gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften. Weitere 
Informationen erhalten Sie bei Ihrer lokalen Abfallentsorgungsbehörde.

Montage:
•		 Bohren Sie zwei Löcher mit einem Durchmesser von Ø 6 mm (verwenden Sie die   		
	 Wandhalterung als Schablone und stellen Sie sicher, dass diese waagerecht ist) an der 	
	 gewünschten Position. Setzen Sie die Dübel ein und schrauben Sie die Wandhalterung 	
	 an die Wand. (Abb. 1)

•		 Schieben Sie die Lampe über die Wandhalterung. (Abb. 2)

Bedienung (Abb. 5):
•		 Für eine optimale Leistung laden Sie die Lampe vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme (oder nach 	
	 einem Batteriewechsel) mindestens 4 Stunden über USB-C auf (Abb. 3).

•		 Drücken Sie die Taste (siehe Produktdetails) einmal kurz um das Gerät EINzuschalten. 		
	 Dadurch wird sofort Modus A aktiviert.

•		 Um zwischen den verschiedenen Lichtmodi zu wechseln, drücken Sie die Taste mehrmals.
•		 Um Modus E (dauerhaft EIN) zu aktivieren, halten Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt.
Tipp: Möchten Sie die Lampe vorab testen, sorgen Sie für eine dunkle Umgebung. Dies gilt 
nicht für Modus E.
Hinweis: Wenn die Batterie schwach wird, nimmt auch die Lichtstärke ab. Dies normalisiert 
sich automatisch, sobald die Batterie wieder aufgeladen ist.



Ladezeit:
Etwa 4 Stunden.

Batterieanzeige: 
Blinkendes rotes Licht: Batteriestand unter 20 %.
Blinkendes grünes Licht: Batterie wird geladen.
Grünes Licht leuchtet dauerhaft: Batterie vollständig geladen.

Betriebsdauer (vollständig geladen:
Modus A: Etwa 1.200 Auslösungen
Modus B: Etwa 600 Auslösungen
Modus C: Etwa 400 Auslösungen
Modus E: Etwa 3–4 Stunden

Batteriewechsel:
Die Batterien können ausgetauscht werden. Siehe Abb. 4. Verwenden Sie denselben 
Batterietyp, der ursprünglich mit der Lampe geliefert wurde: 2 x 18650 Li-Ion 3,7V 
2000mAh Buttontop.
Für die beste Leistung lade die Lampe vollständig auf, bevor du sie wieder einschaltest.

Technische Daten:
Batteriekapazität: 	 4000mAh
Batterietyp: 	 2 x Li-Ion 18650 3,7V 2000mAh (austauschbar)
Ladezeit über USB-C: 	 4 Stunden
Ladeanschluss: 	 USB-C 5V/1A
LED-Typ: 		  100 x integrierte 2835 SMD LED 0,2W
Lichtstärke: 	 600 Lumen
Betriebsdauer: 	 1200 Auslösungen oder 3–4 Stunden Dauerbetrieb
Dimmbar: 		  Nein
Farbtemperatur: 	 6500K
Schutzart: 		  IP44
Sensortyp: 		  PIR 160°, 15 Meter
Größe: 		  29 x 14,5 x 12,4 cm
Gewicht: 		  460 Gramm (inkl. Batterien)
Material: 		  PC + ABS



FR | Projecteur exterieur avec détecteur de mouvement

Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d’utiliser le produit. 
Conservez le manuel pour référence future.
Consignes de sécurité
•	 N’installez pas le produit à proximité de sources de chaleur extrême, d’environnements 
	 humides ou de substances corrosives.
•	 Évitez tout contact avec des objets tranchants et des produits chimiques agressifs.
•	 Utilisez uniquement 2 batteries 18650 (Li-Ion 3,7V 2000mAh) équivalentes à celles
	 fournies.
•	 La source lumineuse n’est pas remplaçable.
•	 Ne touchez pas le câblage interne et ne le perturbez pas.
•	 Convient pour une utilisation en extérieur.
•	 Si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement ou est endommagé, ne l’utilisez plus. 
	 Éliminez-le de manière sûre et respectueuse de l’environnement.
•	 Ce produit n’est pas un jouet ; gardez-le hors de portée des enfants.

CE signifie “Conformité Européenne”, ce qui indique que ce produit est conforme à la 
réglementation européenne. En apposant le marquage CE, le fabricant certifie que 
le produit respecte toutes les directives et normes européennes applicables. Pour 
obtenir une copie de la Déclaration de Conformité, veuillez nous contacter à l’adresse 
info@brendz.com.

Les produits portant ce symbole ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les déchets 
ménagers ordinaires. Ils doivent être déposés dans une installation de collecte 
de déchets désignée ou retournés au détaillant chez lequel ils ont été achetés, 
conformément aux réglementations locales. Pour plus d’informations, contactez 
votre autorité locale de gestion des déchets.

Montage:
•	 Percez deux trous de Ø 6 mm (utilisez le support mural comme gabarit et assurez-
	 vous qu’il est de niveau) à l’endroit souhaité, insérez les chevilles et vissez le support 
	 mural au mur. (fig. 1)
•	 Faites glisser la lampe sur le support mural. (fig. 2)

Fonctionnement  (fig. 5):
•	  Pour de meilleures performances, chargez la lampe via USB-C (au moins 4 heures) (fig. 3)   	
	 avant de l’allumer pour la première fois (également nécessaire après un remplacement de 	
	 la batterie).

•	  Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton (voir les product details) une fois pour allumer
	   l’appareil. Le mode A sera activé automatiquement.
•	  Pour basculer entre les différents modes d’éclairage, appuyez plusieurs fois sur le bouton.
•	  Pour sélectionner le mode E (éclairage continu), maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 2 
secondes.

Astuce : Si vous souhaitez tester la lampe à l’avance, assurez-vous d’être dans un 
environnement sombre. Cela ne s’applique pas au mode E.
Remarque : Si la batterie est faible, la lumière sera moins intense. Cela se corrigera 
automatiquement une fois la batterie rechargée.



Temps de charge :
Environ 4 heures.

Indicateur de batterie : 
Lumière rouge clignotante : Niveau de batterie inférieur à 20 %.
Lumière verte clignotante : Batterie en cours de charge.
Lumière verte fixe : Batterie complètement chargée.

Autonomie (batterie complètement chargée):
Mode A : Environ 1 200 déclenchements
Mode B : Environ 600 déclenchements
Mode C : Environ 400 déclenchements
Mode E : Environ 3–4 heures

Remplacement de la batterie :
Les batteries peuvent être remplacées. Reportez-vous à la fig. 4. Assurez-vous 
d’utiliser le même type de batterie que celui fourni à l’origine avec la lampe : 2 x 
18650 Li-Ion 3,7V 2000mAh avec bornes sur le dessus.
Pour de meilleures performances, recharge complètement la lampe avant de la 
rallumer.

Spécifications :
Capacité de la batterie : 	 4000mAh
Type de batterie : 		  2 x Li-Ion 18650 3,7V 2000mAh (remplaçable)
Temps de charge via USB-C : 	 4 heures
Port de charge : 		  USB-C 5V/1A
Type de LED : 		  100 x LED intégrée 2835 SMD 0,2W
Luminosité : 		  600 lumens
Autonomie : 		  1200 déclenchements ou 3–4 heures en mode 	
				    continu
Dimmable : 			  Non
Température de couleur : 	 6500K
Indice de protection : 		  IP44
Type de capteur : 		  PIR 160°, 15 mètres
Dimensions : 		  29 x 14,5 x 12,4 cm
Poids : 			   460 grammes (batteries incluses)
Matériau : 			   PC + ABS



IT | Faro esterno con sensore di movimento

Leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. Conserva 
il manuale per future consultazioni.

Avvertenza 
•	 Non installare il prodotto vicino a fonti di calore estreme, ambienti umidi o sostanze 		
	 corrosive.
•	 Evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti e sostanze chimiche aggressive.
•	 Utilizzare esclusivamente 2 batterie 18650 (Li-Ion 3,7V 2000mAh) equivalenti a quelle
	 fornite.
•	 La fonte luminosa non è sostituibile.
•	 Non toccare o modificare il cablaggio interno.
•	 Adatto per uso esterno.
•	 Se il prodotto non funziona correttamente o è danneggiato, non utilizzarlo più. Smaltirlo
	 in modo sicuro ed ecologico.
•	 Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo; tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini

CE sta per “Conformité Européenne” (Conformità Europea), indicando che 
questo prodotto è conforme alle normative europee. Applicando il marchio 
CE, il produttore certifica che il prodotto soddisfa tutte le direttive e gli 
standard europei applicabili. Per una copia della Dichiarazione di Conformità, 
contattaci a info@brendz.com.

I prodotti con questo simbolo non devono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti 
domestici. Devono essere portati a una struttura di raccolta rifiuti designata 
o restituiti al rivenditore presso cui sono stati acquistati, in conformità con le 
normative locali. Per ulteriori informazioni, contatta l’autorità locale per la 
gestione dei rifiuti.

Installazione:
•	  Pratica due fori da Ø 6 mm (utilizzando la staffa come dima e verificando che sia  		
	 perfettamente in bolla), inserisci i tasselli e avvita la staffa alla parete. (fig. 1)

•	  Aggancia la lampada alla staffa a parete. (fig. 2)

Utilizzo  (fig. 5):
•	  Per prestazioni ottimali, prima di accendere la lampada per la prima volta, caricala 
		  per almeno 4 ore tramite USB-C (fig. 3). Questo è necessario anche dopo la 		
		  sostituzione della batteria.
•	 	Premi brevemente il pulsante (vedi product details) per accendere la lampada. Si 
		  attiverà automaticamente la modalità A.
•		 Per cambiare modalità di illuminazione, premi il pulsante più volte.
•		 Per selezionare la modalità E (luce fissa), tieni premuto il pulsante per 2 secondi.
Suggerimento: Per testare la lampada prima dell’installazione, assicurati che 
l’ambiente sia buio. Questo non è necessario in modalità E.
Nota: Se la batteria è scarica, l’intensità della luce diminuirà. La luminosità tornerà 
alla normalità una volta completata la ricarica.



Tempi di ricarica:
Circa 4 ore.

Indicatore di carica della batteria: 
Luce rossa lampeggiante: batteria scarica (meno del 20%).
Luce verde lampeggiante: batteria in carica.
Luce verde fissa: batteria completamente carica.

Autonomia con batteria completamente carica:
Modalità A: circa 1200 attivazioni.
Modalità B: circa 600 attivazioni.
Modalità C: circa 400 attivazioni.
Modalità E (luce continua): circa 3-4 ore.

Sostituzione della batteria:
Le batterie possono essere sostituite. Consulta la fig. 4 per le istruzioni. Usa solo 
batterie dello stesso tipo fornite con la lampada: 2 x 18650 Li-Ion 3,7V 2000mAh 
buttontop.
Per le migliori prestazioni, ricarica completamente la lampada prima di riaccenderla.

Specifiche tecniche
Capacità batteria: 		  4000mAh
Tipo di batteria: 		  2 x Li-Ion 18650 3,7V 2000mAh (sostituibile)
Tempo di ricarica con USB-C: 	 4 ore
Porta di ricarica: 		  USB-C 5V/1A
Tipo di LED: 		  100 x LED SMD 2835 integrati da 0,2W
Flusso luminoso: 		  600 lumen
Autonomia: 			  fino a 1200 attivazioni o 3-4 ore di luce continua
Regolazione intensità luminosa: 	 No
Temperatura colore: 		  6500K
Protezione IP: 		  IP44
Sensore di movimento: 		  PIR 160°, portata fino a 15 metri
Dimensioni: 		  29 x 14,5 x 12,4 cm
Peso: 			   460 g (batterie incluse)
Materiali: 			   PC + ABS



ES | Proyector exterior con sensor de movimiento

Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto. Guarde el manual 
para futuras consultas.

Advertencia
•	  No instale el producto cerca de fuentes de calor extremas, ambientes húmedos o 		
	  sustancias corrosivas.
•   Evite el contacto con objetos afilados y productos químicos agresivos.
•   Utilice únicamente 2 baterías 18650 (Li-Ion 3,7V 2000mAh) equivalentes a las baterías 	
	 suministradas.
•   La fuente de luz no es reemplazable.
•   No toque ni altere el cableado interno.
•   Apto para uso en exteriores.
•   Si el producto no funciona correctamente o está dañado, deje de usarlo. Deséchelo de 	
	  manera segura y respetuosa con el medio ambiente.
•   Este producto no es un juguete; manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

CE significa “Conformité Européenne” (Conformidad Europea), lo que indica 
que este producto cumple con la normativa europea. Al colocar el marcado 
CE, el fabricante certifica que el producto cumple con todas las directivas y 
normas europeas aplicables. Para obtener una copia de la Declaración de 
Conformidad, póngase en contacto con nosotros en info@brendz.com.

Los productos con este símbolo no deben ser desechados con los residuos 
domésticos comunes. Deben ser llevados a una instalación de recogida de 
residuos designada o devueltos al minorista donde fueron comprados, de 
acuerdo con la normativa local. Para más información, póngase en contacto 
con su autoridad local de gestión de residuos

Montaje:
•		 Haz dos agujeros de Ø 6 mm (usa el soporte de pared como plantilla y asegúrate de 
que esté nivelado) en la posición deseada, inserta los tacos y atornilla el soporte de 
pared a la pared. (fig. 1)

•	 Desliza la lámpara sobre el soporte de pared. (fig. 2)

Funcionamiento (fig. 5):
•	  Para obtener un rendimiento óptimo, carga la lámpara al USB-C (mínimo 4 horas) 
		  (fig. 3) antes de encenderla por primera vez (también necesario después de 		
		  reemplazar las baterías).
•	  Presiona brevemente el botón (consulta los product details) una vez para encender el 	
	 dispositivo. Esto activará automáticamente el modo A.

•	  Para cambiar entre los diferentes modos de luz, presiona el botón varias veces.
•	  Para seleccionar el modo E (encendido continuo), mantén presionado el botón   		
	 durante 2 segundos.

Consejo: Si deseas probar la lámpara con anticipación, asegúrate de que el entorno 
esté oscuro. Esto no aplica para el modo E.
Nota: Si la batería está baja, la luz será más tenue. Esto se solucionará 
automáticamente una vez que la batería esté recargada.



Tiempo de carga:
Aproximadamente 4 horas.

Indicador de batería: 
Luz roja parpadeante: Nivel de batería inferior al 20 %.
Luz verde parpadeante: La batería se está cargando.
Luz verde fija: La batería está completamente cargada.

Duración (batería completamente cargada):
Modo A: Aproximadamente 1.200 activaciones
Modo B: Aproximadamente 600 activaciones
Modo C: Aproximadamente 400 activaciones
Modo E: Aproximadamente 3–4 horas

Reemplazo de la batería:
Es posible reemplazar las baterías. Consulta la fig. 4. Asegúrate de usar el mismo 
tipo de batería que se suministró originalmente con la lámpara: 2 x 18650 Li-Ion 3,7V 
2000mAh con terminal en la parte superior.
Para un rendimiento óptimo, carga completamente la lámpara antes de volver a 
encenderla.

Especificaciones
Capacidad de la batería: 	 4000mAh
Tipo de batería: 		  2 x Li-Ion 18650 3,7V 2000mAh (reemplazable)
Tiempo de carga USB-C: 	 4 horas
Puerto de carga: 		  USB-C 5V/1A
Tipo de LED: 		  100 x LED integrado 2835 SMD 0,2W
Brillo: 			   600 lúmenes
Duración: 			   1.200 activaciones o 3–4 horas en modo continuo
Regulable: 			   No
Temperatura de color: 		  6500K
Clasificación IP: 		  IP44
Tipo de sensor: 		  PIR 160°, 15 metros
Dimensiones: 		  29 x 14,5 x 12,4 cm
Peso: 			   460 gramos (incluyendo las baterías)
Material: 			   PC + ABS
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